
1st Race. (C3) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $50,000 (Plus up to $15,000 to Cal-Breds) Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 0 Feet)
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 MUCH MORE HALO (L) '17 C 120 Van Dyke, D HRH Prince Sultan Bin Mishal Al Saud Bob Baffert Blk-Off
2 TOO LATE (L) '17 C 120 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC Doug O'Neill
3 BIG CHEDDAR (L) '16 G 126 Pereira, Tiago J. Sayjay Racing, LLC Doug O'Neill
4 VERTICAL THREAT (L) '17 C 120 Cedillo, A Slam Dunk Racing or MyRacehorse.com Richard Baltas
5 SOLO ANIMO (L) '17 C 120 Rispoli, U Cybertec International Inc, Gevertz, or Nentwig, et al Philip D' Amato
6 TRIPOLI (L) '17 C 120 Espinoza, V-2 Hronis Racing, LLC John Sadler
7 SILARDI (L) '17 G 120 Prat, F Rockingham Ranch Peter Miller
8 INCH (L) '17 C 120 Franco, G Cannon Thoroughbreds, LLC Michael McCarthy
9 JOEYS ACE (L) '16 G 126 Roman, E Al & Sandee Kirkwood Mark Glatt
10 BRAVO (L1) '17 G 120 Velez, J Alice Bamford Neil Drysdale
11 RESTORING DREAMS (L) '17 G 120 Valdivia, Jr., J Drakos or Girdner Ryan Hanson
12 HIGHLY DISTORTED (L) '15 H 126 Gryder, A-ALT Paymaster Racing, LLC Mike Puype
--Also Eligibles--
13 DUPLICITY (L) '17 C 120 Espinoza, V-1 Hronis Racing, LLC John Sadler
Blinkers Off: Much More Halo

12-1AE
2nd Race. (C4) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $50,000 (Plus up to $15,000 to Cal-Breds) One Mile
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 STILL IN THE GAME (L) '16 R 126 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC B. D. A. Cecil
2 DIVINE ARMOR (L) '17 C 120 Cedillo, A Hronis Racing LLC or West Point Thoroughbreds John Sadler
3 MURALIST (L) '16 G 126 Prat, F Goldgo Racing LLC, Gold or Mathiesen, et al Dan Blacker
4 BELIEVE NOW (L) '17 C 120 Espinoza, V Mr. and Mrs. W. K. Warren Jr. Michael McCarthy
5 FUTURE VISION (L) '17 G 120 Smith, M Mel or Jean Annuzzi Michael McCarthy
6 NEXT REVOLT (L) '17 C 120 Espinoza, A D K Racing, LLC, Gold, or Maslowski, et al Dan Blacker

6
3rd Race. (CX5) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $51,000 (Plus up to $15,300 to Cal-Breds) One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 0 Feet)
For Three Year Olds Which Have Never Won $15,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Optional Claiming Price Of
$80,000.
1 LIAR LIAR (IRE) (L) '17 C 122 Rispoli, U Calvin Nguyen Richard Baltas
2 DISTANT VISTA (IRE) (L) '17 G 120 Prat, F Sterling Stables, LLC or Nentwig Philip D' Amato
3 THE STIFF (L) '17 C $80,000 122 Franco, G Michael McCarthy Racing Stable, Inc., Daniell or McCarthy, et al Michael McCarthy
4 MARGOT'S BOY (L) '17 G 122 Van Dyke, D Alfred Pais Craig A. Lewis
5 BEST CHANCE (L) '17 C 120 Espinoza, V D. Michael Talla John Sadler
6 INDIAN PEAK(GGF) (L) '17 C 122 Cedillo, A Dr. William & Jill Gray Howey, Quinn

6
4th Race. (CX4) CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL

CLAIMING
Purse $51,000 One Mile
For California Bred or California Sired Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000.
1 KRISTI'S TIGER (L) '17 F 118 Blanc, B Bell & Brewster T.R. Bell II
2 TIZ WONDERFULLY (L) '15 M 124 Pereira, Tiago J. James M. Cassidy James M. Cassidy
3 SHANGHAI BARBIE (L) '16 F 124 Espinoza, V Big Chief Racing, LLC J. Keith Desormeaux
4 SCARLET HEAT (L) '16 F 126 Prat, F Gold, Maggio or Highlander Racing Stable, LLC., et al Dan Blacker
5 PERFECT ICE STORM (L) '16 F 124 Van Dyke, D Cicero Farms, LLC Peter Eurton
6 CHARMINGSLEW (L) '15 M 126 Rispoli, U Bob Frear Neil French
7 TIZ A MASTER (L) '16 F $20,000 124 Fuentes, R Sayjay Racing, LLC Richard Baltas

7
5th Race. (C8) Daytona Stakes (Grade III)

$100,000 Guaranteed
STAKES

Purse $100,000 Guaranteed Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 0 Feet)
FOR FOUR-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 SPARKY VILLE (L) '16 G 122 Franco, G Del Secco DCS Racing Jeff Bonde
2 STUBBINS (L) '16 C 122 Rispoli, U McShane Racing, LLC Doug O'Neill
3 MURAD KHAN (FR) (L) '13 G 120 Cedillo, A R3 Racing LLC, Calara Farms or Rothblum Doug O'Neill
4 BLAMEITONTHELAW (L) '13 H 120 Van Dyke, D Doubledown Stables, Inc. Ronald Ellis
5 CISTRON (L) '14 H 124 Espinoza, V Hronis Racing, LLC John Sadler
6 WILDMAN JACK (L1) '16 G 124 Smith, M W C Racing, Inc. Doug O'Neill
7 TEXAS WEDGE (L) '15 G 124 Prat, F Rafter JR Ranch LLC, STD Racing Stable or Miller, et al Peter Miller

7
6th Race. (C5) CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $15,000 Six Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 MIDNIGHT GARDEN (L) '15 M $12,500 126 Roman, E Pam & Martin Wygod Clifford W. Sise, Jr.
2 SYBIL'S KITTY (L) '16 F $12,500 126 Cedillo, A Sayjay Racing LLC or Hall Richard Baltas
3 REAL GOOD DEAL (L) '16 F $12,500 126 Prat, F Madera Thoroughbreds Racing LLC or Hatch Leonard Powell
4 WAY TOO SWEET (L) '17 F $12,500 120 Gryder, A Butler, Duffield or Ryan, et al Mike Puype
5 AT THE MARGIN (L) '16 F $12,500 **119 Flores, V Jairo B. Monascal Monascal, Jairo
6 DIAMOND OF VALUE (L) '14 M $12,500 126 Delgadillo, A Cannon, Goodwin or Goodwin Alfredo Marquez
7 DROP THE MIC (L) '15 M $12,500 126 Maldonado, E.-ALT Evans, Tevelde or Hilvers Gus Headley

7
7th Race. (C6) STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $40,000
Purse $28,000 (Plus up to $3,360 to Cal-Bred Winners) Five And One Half Furlongs
For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $40,000.
1 SUGAR PICKEL (L) '17 F 120 Cedillo, A Ciaglia Racing LLC., or S. Alesia Peter Eurton
2 RSTARS AND STRIPES (L) '17 F 122 Velez, J Robert J. Vanderdussen Steve Knapp
3 BLUEGRASS SKY (L) '17 F 122 Roman, E Calmont Thoroughbreds, LLC Mark Glatt
4 BIDDY DUKE (L) '17 F $40,000 120 Gryder, A Alydom Racing LLC Andrew Lerner
5 VEGAN (L) '17 F $40,000 120 Delgadillo, A Acker, Brown or Smith, et al Bill Spawr
6 TOO MUCH HEAVEN (L) '17 F $40,000 122 Rispoli, U Bran Jam Stable Peter Eurton
7 LOVELY LILIA (L) '17 F $40,000 120 Pereira, Tiago J. John M. Liviakis Philip D' Amato
8 GALWALKSINTOABAR (L) '17 F 122 Van Dyke, D Nick Alexander Steven Miyadi
9 SAMURAI CHARM (L) '17 F 120 Prat, F J. Kirk & Judy Robison Peter Miller

9
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8th Race. (C9) Charles Whittingham Stakes (Grade II)
$200,000 Guaranteed

STAKES
Purse $200,000 Guaranteed One Mile And One Quarter(Hillside Turf Course)(Rail at 0 Feet)
FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 DESERT STONE (IRE) (L) '15 H 126 Cedillo, A Slam Dunk Racing, Platts or Nentwig Richard Baltas
2 MULTIPLIER (L) '14 G 122 Van Dyke, D Wachtel Stable, Barber or Kerr Peter Miller
3 BOLD ENDEAVOR (L) '16 G 122 Smith, M Decker Racing George Papaprodromou
4 SYNTHESIS (L) '16 G 122 Franco, G Decker Racing, Kretz Racing LLC or Selby George Papaprodromou
5 UNITED (L) '15 G 126 Prat, F LNJ Foxwoods Richard Mandella
6 ORIGINAIRE (IRE) (L) '16 C 122 Rispoli, U BG Stables Jeff Mullins
7 ROCKEMPEROR (IRE) (L) '16 C 122 Ortiz, Jr., I Madaket Stables LLC, Dubb, Michael, Wonder Stables, Kisber,

Michael E. and Bethlehem Stables LLC
Chad C. Brown

7
9th Race. (C2) MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000
Purse $17,000 One Mile And One Sixteenth
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 MEADWAY (L) '16 C $20,000 **119 Flores, V John A. Elder John Cortez Blk-On
2 VODKA TWIST (L) '17 G $20,000 118 Maldonado, E. Baca, Bacharach or Speelman, et al Neil Drysdale Blk-On
3 FABIO (L) '17 G $20,000 118 Espinoza, A Peter O. Johnson George Papaprodromou
4 MY JOURNEY (L) '15 G $20,000 126 Cedillo, A Judith Carmel Richard Baltas
5 PAPA LORENZO(SLR) (L) '17 G $20,000 118 Pereira, Tiago J. England or Ziering Daniel Dunham
6 SHARP SPEAKER (L) '17 G $20,000 118 Franco, G Traver or Webb George Papaprodromou
7 MONGOLIAN WIND '17 G $20,000 118 Gryder, A Mongolian Stable Enebish Ganbat
8 POSTY (L) '16 G $20,000 126 Roman, E Richard Barton Val Brinkerhoff
9 DR. HOFFMAN (L) '17 G $20,000 118 Prat, F Ellenay Racing, Inc. Mark Glatt
10 STARSHIP CHEWY (L) '15 G $20,000 126 Flores, E Starship Stables Howard L. Zucker
11 BEAUMONT BEAUX (L) '16 G $20,000 126 Fuentes, R Respect the Valleys, LLC J. Keith Desormeaux
12 SALAH (L) '16 G $20,000 126 Rispoli, U Kathy Harty E. G. Harty
--Also Eligibles--
13 ZIYANAIR (L) '15 G $20,000 126 Lopez, Jr., C Nick Cafarchia Javier Jose Sierra
14 ROYALLY BIG (L) '17 R $20,000 118 Valdivia, Jr., J Peter Vajda Ronald Ellis
Blinkers On: Meadway; Vodka Twist

12-2AE-1EXC
Off Races:C1 - C7 - C10 - CS1 - CS2 - CX3 - CX6 - CX7 - CX8

Extra Races For Sunday, May 24, 2020
(Entries Close on Thursday, May 21, 2020)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $51,000. For California Bred or California Sired Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Other Than
Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $20,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter At A Mile Or
Over

2 lbs.

(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $28,000. (Plus up to $3,360 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Three Year
Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $40,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 31 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000

ONE MILE

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $51,000. (Plus up to $15,300 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Other Than
Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Optional Claiming Price Of $40,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter 2 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $29,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since December 31 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered )

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 CLAIMING
Purse $15,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500

ONE MILE

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Three Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $35,000

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

Closing Thursday, May 21, 2020
Honeymoon Stakes (Grade III), Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

Fillies Three Year Olds, One Mile And One Eighth(Turf)
(To be run Saturday, May 30, 2020)

Santa Maria Stakes (Grade II), Purse $200,000 Guaranteed
Fillies And Mares Four Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And One Sixteenth

(To be run Sunday, May 31, 2020)

SA Trainers please note the following:

STARTING FRIDAY, THE CLAIM BOX WILL BE LOCATED IN THE STEWARDS
OFFICE

Attention Horsemen: The backstretch will be closed to individuals not already licensed
by the CHRB and working at a California Racetrack or Training Facility. This will include
trainers, grooms and jockeys. Out of state horses are allowed, but must ship to trainers
currently stabled at Santa Anita, San Luis Rey or Los Alamitos. To protect the perimeter,
the horses will be met and transferred to a secure barn area in the care of personnel
who are already on-site.

Attention Horsemen: In an effort to comply with CDC guidelines, we will not be allowing
anyone aside from the trainer and groom to accompany runners to the receiving barn.
Also, only licensed personnel will be allowed on the backside.

Attention Horsemen: Digital Tattoos are here. Any horse that did not start prior to
Dec.31st , 2019, must get a digital tattoo IF they do not have an ink one on their upper
lip. Horses starting this year will have a series of photographs taken, that will be linked to
the horses' racing profile and will be available to any identifier across the country. You
can contact horse ID at 626-574-6414 to get these done.

Horses off more than 120 days, but less than 1 year, require a five furlong work and
must have an official SA vet exam within the last 30 days. Horses which have not raced
for a year must work for the vet (1:03 or better) and have blood drawn.

As of January 1st, unraced four-year-olds will be placed on the vets list and will require
a five furlong work in 1:03 or better, and have blood drawn within 30 days of entry.

Entries with blood pending samples are no longer allowed.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: As per number 4 in condition book under rules of eligibility,
wins in the first and second conditioned allowance races on the turf will not be
considered when determining eligibility in an equal conditioned race on the dirt. Horses
who have won a first conditioned race on the turf will remain eligible for the first
conditioned race on the dirt. Horses who have won a second conditioned race on the
turf will remain eligible for the second conditioned race on the dirt.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Scratch time is 10:00 a.m. two days before race day. All
equipment/jockey changes must appear in the official program which goes final at that
time. Also Eligibles will remain on the program until 10:00 a..m on the day of the race.
Please check the condition book for special scratch times during the holidays.

All horses must meet workout requirements at time of entry. Also please check the work
tab for horses that are currently on a list prior to entry.

Morning Schooling schedule during the race meet: Race Days 9:45 am-10:30 am: Non
Race Days 9:30 am - 10:30 am

Please have your horses on the grounds at least 5 hours before post time for Lasix
administration.

It is the trainers responsibility to check the overnight for accuracy on each entry. The
program goes official 48 hours prior to race day.

Requests for workout corrections can only be made within 24 hours. Check the work tab
and call the clockers and stewards if changes are necessary.

Reminder: 10 lb apprentice riders are not allowed to ride, 2-year-olds, any first time
starter, or any turf races.

FREE SHUTTLE SERVICE PROVIDED EXCLUSIVELY BY KC HORSE TRANSPORT
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KERRI 909-967-4263; SANTA ANITA 909-967-5205; LOS ALAMITOS 909-967-4262;
SAN LUIS REY 760-468-2677
Santa Anita now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.santaanita.com. Select Horsemen > Horsemen's
Bookkeeper to view your information.
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A R# PP
AT THE MARGIN 6 5/7

B R# PP
BEAUMONT BEAUX 9 11/14
BELIEVE NOW 2 4/6
BEST CHANCE 3 5/6
BIDDY DUKE 7 4/9
BIG CHEDDAR 1 3/13
BLAMEITONTHELAW 5 4/7
BLUEGRASS SKY 7 3/9
BOLD ENDEAVOR 8 3/7
BRAVO 1 10/13

C R# PP
CHARMINGSLEW 4 6/7
CISTRON 5 5/7

D R# PP
DESERT STONE (IRE) 8 1/7
DIAMOND OF VALUE 6 6/7
DISTANT VISTA (IRE) 3 2/6
DIVINE ARMOR 2 2/6
DR. HOFFMAN 9 9/14
DROP THE MIC 6 7/7
DUPLICITY 1AE13/13

F R# PP
FABIO 9 3/14
FUTURE VISION 2 5/6

G R# PP
GALWALKSINTOABAR 7 8/9

H R# PP
HIGHLY DISTORTED 1 12/13

I R# PP
INCH 1 8/13
INDIAN PEAK 3 6/6

J R# PP
JOEYS ACE 1 9/13

K R# PP
KRISTI'S TIGER 4 1/7

L R# PP
LIAR LIAR (IRE) 3 1/6
LOVELY LILIA 7 7/9

M R# PP
MARGOT'S BOY 3 4/6
MEADWAY 9 1/14
MIDNIGHT GARDEN 6 1/7
MONGOLIAN WIND 9 7/14
MUCH MORE HALO 1 1/13
MULTIPLIER 8 2/7
MURAD KHAN (FR) 5 3/7
MURALIST 2 3/6
MY JOURNEY 9 4/14

N R# PP
NEXT REVOLT 2 6/6

O R# PP
ORIGINAIRE (IRE) 8 6/7

P R# PP
PAPA LORENZO 9 5/14
PERFECT ICE STORM 4 5/7
POSTY 9 8/14

R R# PP
REAL GOOD DEAL 6 3/7
RESTORING DREAMS 1 11/13
ROCKEMPEROR (IRE) 8 7/7
ROYALLY BIG 9AE14/14
RSTARS AND STRIPES 7 2/9

S R# PP
SALAH 9 12/14
SAMURAI CHARM 7 9/9
SCARLET HEAT 4 4/7
SHANGHAI BARBIE 4 3/7
SHARP SPEAKER 9 6/14
SILARDI 1 7/13
SOLO ANIMO 1 5/13
SPARKY VILLE 5 1/7
STARSHIP CHEWY 9 10/14
STILL IN THE GAME 2 1/6
STUBBINS 5 2/7
SUGAR PICKEL 7 1/9
SYBIL'S KITTY 6 2/7
SYNTHESIS 8 4/7

T R# PP
TEXAS WEDGE 5 7/7
THE STIFF 3 3/6
TIZ WONDERFULLY 4 2/7
TIZ A MASTER 4 7/7
TOO LATE 1 2/13
TOO MUCH HEAVEN 7 6/9
TRIPOLI 1 6/13

U R# PP
UNITED 8 5/7

V R# PP
VEGAN 7 5/9
VERTICAL THREAT 1 4/13
VODKA TWIST 9 2/14

W R# PP
WAY TOO SWEET 6 4/7
WILDMAN JACK 5 6/7

Z R# PP
ZIYANAIR 9AE13/14

In Today for

SATURDAY, MAY 23, 2020

73 In Body

3 Also Eligible

76 Total In Today

SANTA ANITA PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
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